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A~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D b g% = MISCELLANEOUS COVER

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part

Part No Q, TY Part No

AB1010-3A hEE ——— Face Plate ——————————— 1 0PP0193400 O075% ———— 0-ring ———————————— 1
ABI011-3A T FRIE Side Cover ——————————— 1 RE000030 Edep ——— E-ring —————————— 1
AB1014-3A EF Rear Cover —————————————————— 1 T7018-3A BEFE —— Motor Cover ——————-——————————- 1
AB1055-0A R Thread Guide -—————————————————— 1 WA050011 2B Washer ——————————— 2
AC1081-0A 7 P RHB - Spacer ——————————————————————————— 1 WA050020 2E Washer ~—————————— 2
AC1082-0A &7 ———- Knife ———————— 1 ZMB03011 P Screw (M3-0.5x8) ——————— 1
AC1524-0A &M Ble —- Bobbin Winder Assy. ————-——------— 1 ZMB04009 e Screw (M4-0.7x6) -——————-—-— 2
AC1525-0A  #Esespd ¢ —— Winder Driving Wheel ———-———---—— 1 ZMB04016 e Screw (M4-0.7x10) -—————--—-— 1
AC1526-0A “¥+#¥f — Spring ————————— 1 ZMB05003 P Screw (M5-0.8x7) ———————— 2
ACI527T-0A  RHgE§ ——- Compression Spring —————————————— 1 ZMB05004 P Screw (M5-0.8x10) ————— 5
AC1528-0A  RigE§ ———- Compression Spring —————————————— 1 ZMB05017 P Screw (M5-0.8x20) —————— 1
AC1529-0A  #I& il ——- Tripping Cam ———————————————— 1 ZMC03001 P Screw (M3-0.5x8.5) —————— 1
AC1530-0B  # % ZE 44 -—— Bobbin Winder Base ———————————— 1 ZMC04001 P Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) —————— 2
ACI531-0A  #&ph ——— Bobbin Winder Shaft ——-—-————— 1 ZMC04012 P Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 2
AC1532-0A  dafp e ——v Controlling Lever —————--———-----— 1 ZNC05001 RS e Screw (M5-0.8x8) -——————-—— 1
AC1533-0A Tl ——————— Hollow Shaft ~——————————— 1 ZMH04001 PR Screw (M4-0. 7x4) ——————— 1
AC1534-1B  #smE L 2% —— Bobbin Winder Support —---——-—----—— 1 ZMHO05002 e Screw (M5-0.8x6) -——————-—-— 2
AC1534-2B A EHh Support Shaft ———--————--——— 1 ZMJ 05017 RS e Screw (M5-0.8x25) ——————-—-— 1
AC1535-0A FIR e Tripping Paw —————————— 1 ZMJ 05010 WS Screw (M5-0.8x35) ———————— 6
AC1536-0A  #hfhiE ———— Shaft Holder ——————-——————— 1 ZMQ04010 P Screw (M4-0.7x16) ————— 1
AC1537-0A ¥+ & -——— Bobbin Seat ——+———— 1

C1052-0A R Thread Guide Wire ———————————-—— 1

J1051-0A R Thread Guide Wire ———————————-—— 1

J1063-0A X FEE Thread Take-up Cover ———————— 1

JI077-0A W E Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap —————- 1

J4360-0A Bk - Bottom Cover -———————————————————— 1
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B ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D s/t 4 34 & %4 UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

BREAS R A Name of Part tH FEEE OFELHE Name of Part 2 K
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
AC1020-4A 2 ——— Thread Tension Regulator Assy. ———- 1 ZMB02501 15 Screw (M2.5-0. 45x7) —————— 1
AC1021-4A 742 38§ —— Tension Spring ————————-————————— 1 ZMB02502 % Screw (M2. 5-0. 45x3) ——————— .
AC1034-4A 42 ifty —— Adjusting Nut —————-—-—--mmmmmm 1 ZMBO4017 494 —————— Screw (MA-0. TXT) ———meeem .
AC1035-4A M ——————- Thread Guide Disk ———————--—- 2 ZMBOA022 4R Screw (MA=0. Tx7) ————mee e .
AC1038-4A &ty ————- Thread Guide Assembly ——---------—- 1 7MB05003 %% ———————— Screw (M5-0. 8x7) —————— .
J1020-0A  sesB 4 4 FF 2 Thread Tension Regulator Assy. ———- 1 ZNMG03501 PSR - Hinge Screw ——————-————————— 2
J1020-1A  ssm 4 A 2 Thread Tension Regulator Assy. ——— 1 ZMHO04001 5% ————— Screw (M4-0.7x4) ——————— 2
JI021-0A  #HEFHEF —— Thread Tension Spring —————-—————— 2 ZML05002 ¥Rty Nut ~—————————— 1
J1024-0A WRE e ——— Tension Regulator Bracket ———————- 2 ZMN06001 gy - Nut ~————————— 3
J1026-1A @R st —— Thread Tension Stud ——————— 1

J1026-2A @R st —— Thread Tension Stud ——————— 1

J1026-3A @3 54— Thread Tension Stud ———————— 1

J1027-0A fo ssEF ———- Thread Take-up Spring ————————— 1

J1027-1A fo ssEF ———- Thread Take-up Spring ————————— 1

J1028-0A BRay Tension Releasing Pin ————————— 1

J1028-1A A Tension Releasing Pin ————————— 1

J1028-2A A Tension Releasing Pin ————————— 2

J1030-0A WA L Thread Guide Bracket ——-—————— 9

J1031-0A st Fl4% -— Thread Guide Disc ———————————— 2

J1032-0A  ##%#¥ — Thread Tension Spring ———————— 9

J1033-0A wamitp ¥ — Controller Cover ——————————————— 2

J1034-0A AP FERAEG —— Tension Regulator presser Disc —— 2

J1035-0A R4 4 —— Tension Dis¢c ——————————————v 4

J1036-0A  R{=3EF —— Tension Releasing Spring ——————-——- 1

J1037-0A  #EFHF ——— Tension Release Plate ———————— 1

J1038-0A + & B4 4 —— Upper Release Plate ————————— 1

J1041-0A M ppsEF A EF X Stopper ——————————————————— 1

J1042-0A 72y Vasher ————————————— 2

J1043-0A Bay Tension Releasing pin ————————— 1

J1045-0A @& ——— Shaft ~—————————— 2
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C~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D _t =4 gm4%4 UPPER FEED WHEEL MECHANISM

F RS ORE LI Name of Part EH RS OFELH Name of Part ®
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
BB-6887ZZ  iEzkdhLK ——— Ball Bearing ~——————————- 2 OBM00020 &% (2m/m) — Ball ————————— 18
BN061014 Rk K Needle Bearing ~—————————- 2 RA200160 CHjdethk ——- C-ring ——————————— 3
BW-GE-8E kg e dhk —— Bearing ————————————— 1 RB300080 CHjdethk ———- C-ring —————————— 1
BWGE4EO1 Wk e phkg e Link ———————— 1 RC100085 * Rk Spring Washer ——————————-——- 1
BWGE4E02 sk g = k% Link ———m 1 RE000080 E2jdedk ——— E-ring ————r 4
BWGE4E03 sk § = dwkf % Link ———m 1 WA029002 # #(0.2) -—— Washer —————————---- 1
BWGE4E04 sk g = dwkf % Link ———m 1 WA029003 # #(0.3) -—— Washer -~ 1
J1213-0C  #& 2 (025)—-- Roller Presser Assy. (925) ———-———- 1 WA029004 # B (0.1) -— Washer —————————---- 1
J1213-1C  #4& 2(935)—-- Roller Presser Assy. (935) ———-———- 1 WA089015 HE Washer —————————-- 1
J1213-3C  #& 2(030)—-- Roller Presser Assy. (930) ———-—-—- 1 WA099002 HE Washer —————————-- 4
JI500-0A ¥ & 32 4kdh —— Shaft —————-—— 1 WA099003 # #(0.10) —— Washer ——————————--—---- 2
J1501-0A ¥ %3 4kk ——— Free-Wheeling —————————- 2 WA099004 # ®(0.15) — Washer ——————————-—~ 2
J1505-0A ¥ %3 4k& ——— Bearing Bracket —————-———- 1 WA099005 # ®(0.20) — Washer ———————————-——~ 2
JI510-0A  ## ———— T 1 XB116002 A 0il Felt —————v 2
JI510-1A ## ——————- T 1 YA025117 T Pin ~——— - 1
J1510-3A By Gear ————————— 1 ZMA02501 WS Screw (M2.5-0.45x2) ———————~ 3
J1511-0C A Presser ~———————rr 1 ZMB04015 RS Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) ———————— 4
J1511-1C A Presser ~———————rr 1 ZMB04035 WS Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 1
J1511-3C A Presser ~———————rr 1 ZMB06007 WS Screw (M6-1.0x13) ————————— 1
JI512-0A  #&#h& (%) -— Presser Shaft Seat (Front) ————-- 1 ZMC02505 R Screw (M2.5-0.45x4.8) ———- 3
JI513-0A  #& i (f2) -— Presser Shaft Seat (Back) ————-—- 1 ZMG02502 PREE Screw (M2.5-0.45x5.7) ——- 1
J1514-0A wmeE L - Roller Presser Bracket ———————- 1

J1514-1A wmE L - Roller Presser Bracket ———-————- 1

JI515-0A  #&@#ExE —— Guide Seat ——————————- 1

JI515-1A #&@#EE —— Guide Seat ——————————- 1
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D ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D

4 #h&r x %4 UPPER SHAFT & TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part i+ #i
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
AB1100-3A tbh Upper Shaft ———————-———— 1 J4323-0B ph'k® ¥ (+) Collar (Right) ~——————— 1
AB1325-3A ¥4 —————- Stud - 4 RB200170 Cish ——— C-ring ——————————— 1
AB1326-3A  #%% ———- Rubber ———-—-——-————— 4 RB500080 Cish ——— C-ring ——————————— 2
AB1327-4A Bigh® Coupling —————————————————————— 1 T1320-0A #® AL F # — Timing Belt Wheel —————— 2
AB3010-3A A #F #hdh ——— Shaft -——————————— | T1320-3A # A4 F #% — Timing Belt Wheel ———————- 1
AC1103-0A T Collar —————————————————————— 1 T1322-0A # 34 * -—— Timing Belt ———————— 1
BB-6247Z BIRhK ————- Ball Bearing ——————————————————— 1 T3022-0A %34+ ——— Timing Belt ———————- 1
BB-688ZZ BIRh K ————- Ball Bearing ——————————————————— 2 T4130-0A %34+ #% — Timing Belt Wheel —————- 1
BB6203ZZNR i zRfhK ———- Ball Bearing ~——————————————— 2 WA050011 2B Washer ——————————— 4
BB6204ZZNR i zRfhK ———- Ball Bearing ~———————————————— 1 WA089005 2B Washer ——————————— 1
BNO71008 R K ———— Needle Bearing ~—-—--———————— 2 WAL70009 BE Washer —————————— 1
BNFJ-1010W & ik ———- Needle Bearing ————————————————— 1 ZMA04001 P Screw (M4-0.7x3) ——————— 2
J1060-0A T frle e Thread Take-up Assy. ————————---—— 1 ZMA05002 RS e Screw (M5-0.8x4.5) ———————— 4
J1061-0A % f=% 24" —— Take-up Lever Support Stud ————---—- 1 ZMA06003 BRI Screw (M6-0. 75x7) ——————— 1
J1064-0A I R Take-up Frame ———————————— 1 ZMAQ7001 BRI e Screw (M7-1.0x16.5) ————— 1
J1065-0A xffE e Take-up Lever ————-————---—-m— 1 ZMBO07001 e Screw (M7-1.0x21) ——————-—— 1
J1065-1A R Bushing ~—————————————— 1 ZMC06002 P Screw (M6-1.0x35) ——————— 1
J1066-0A T A AH Take-up Crank Pin ——————————— 1 ZMD04002 P Screw (M4-0.7x13.5) ———— 1
J1067-0A #4434 % — Needle Bar Connecting Crank Rod ——- 1 ZMD05001 P Screw (M5-0.8x10) ————— 1
J1068-0A I Collar ————————————————————————— 2 ZMHO05003 P Screw (M5-0.8x8) ————————— 3
J1069-0A * f=ph%® ¢ -— Bushing ———————————— 1 ZMH06002 BRI Screw (M6-1.0x7.5) —————— 8
J1074-0A &4 F 2 %E —— Needle Bar Connecting Stud —————- 1 ZMH06004 1 Screw (M6-0.75x10) ———————— 4
J1097-0A #Y Washer ———————————-— 1 ZMH06006 P Screw (M6-1.0x6) ————————— 2
J1099-0A T hER Bushing ~————————————— 1 ZMH06008 P Screw (M6-1.0x6) ————————— 2
J1103-0B T hER Upper Shaft Bushing ————————— 1 ZMJ05002 P Screw (M5-0.8x12) —————— 2
J1105-0A A —— Balance Wheel ——————————————— 1 ZMJ 05005 P Screw (M5-0.8x22) —————— 4
J1106-0A iy - Crank Cam ————-——————————————————— 1

J1242-0B #pdpm %k —— Feed Regulator Scale ————————-——— 1

J1242-1B #pdpm %k —— Feed Regulator Scale ————————-——— 1

J3030-0A wHE Plug - 2

J4321-0B phk® ¥ (=) - Collar (Left) ——————————— 1
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E ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D 4+ 54 NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part i+ #i
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
A1076-0A Ay Thread Guide ———-———--———-———— 1 XB110002 I 0il Felt —————————— 1
BN081110 R B - Needle Bearing —————————————————— 1 XB314001 N 0il Felt —————————— 1
BN151917 R PR - Needle Bearing —————————————————— 2 XB400002 N 0il Felt —————————— 1
INDPx5#16 g Needle ~———————————————— 2 YB040025 R Taper Pin ~—————————- 1
J1073-0A HHEE - Needle Bar Bushing -————-———————— 1 ZMB03002 P Screw (M3-0.5x4) ———————— 1
J1075-0A gy —————— Needle Holder ————————————— 1 ZMB04006 P Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) —————— 2
J1079-0A &% % 4 ———— Ring Clamp ———————————— 1 ZMB04012 P Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 1
J1081-0A HHd i EEH Needle Bar Connecting Link Guide —- 1 ZMB04029 P Screw (M4-0.7x6) ———————— 2
J1082-0A 44518 H - Needle Bar Guide Slide Block ————-—- 1 ZMB05002 e Screw (M5-0.8x6) -——————-—-— 1
J1090-0A &4 A& ————— Needle Bar Support Frame ————————- 1 ZMB05005 P Screw (M5-0.8x13) ————— 1
J1092-0A &4 A2 F 2 - Needle Bar Support Frame Retainer - 1 ZMB06003 P Screw (M6-1.0x16) ——————— 1
J1093-0A AR Holder ————————————— 3 ZMHO06005 P Screw (M6-1.0x12) —————— 1
J1335-0A FrE LR - Crank —————————————————— 1 ZMHO06007 RS e Screw (M6-0.75x5) ——————-——— 1
J1340-0A FriF A ph ——— Needle Bar Shaft ——————————— 1 ZSB08008 P Screw (1/8-44x4) ——————— 1
J1341-0A phE F Bushing ~————————————— 1 ZSB08025 P Screw (1/8-44x3) ——————— 1
J1341-1A phE g Bushing -————-—--—--——--—-—————— 1

J1342-0A g Bushing -————-—--—--——--—-——-—— 1

J1342-1A g Bushing -————-—--—--——-——-———-—— 1

J1343-0A g Bushing -————-—--—--——--—-—————— 1

J1343-1A g Bushing -————-—--—--——--—-—————— 1

J1344-0A TR Collar —————————————— 1

J1345-0A BAHE Vasher ————+--—""—"-"—"-"—"———— 2

J1427-0B "z (®) — Pin ———— |

T1070-0A i Needle Bar ——————————— 1

T1070-1A i Needle Bar ——————————— 1

11
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F ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D +* # 454 PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part i+ #i
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
AB1181-3A f# %t % ¢ -— Bushing —-—+—+——""—— 1 RB200120 Cadep ———- C-ring ———————————— 1
AB1233-0A HELEF Cover ~—————————————— 1 RE000040 EA53ch ——- E-ring —mmm—————— 1
J1180-0A ¥ Presser Bar —————————— 1 WA120009 BB Vasher —————————— 1
J1183-0A f1# % ¥ (T ) - Presser Bar Bushing (Lower) ————- 1 WA129001 HE Washer ————————— 1
J1185-0A o ¥ H & —— Presser Bar Holder ——————— 1 YA050168 T Pin ————m———— 1
J1200-0A fBEE Presser Foot Lifter ———-———-----— 1 ZMA06003 e Screw (M6-0. 75X7) ——————-———- 2
J1205-0A fo¥p¥¥ 2 ¥ - Bushing —————— 1 ZNMA06021 e Screw (M6-1.0x28) ——-———-——— 2
J1206-0A o w — Cam Shaft ————————— 1 ZMB04009 P Screw (M4-0.7x6) ———————— 1
J1211-0A #& + & ——— Roller Presser Holder ————————- 1 ZMB04035 P Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 1
J1212-0A #& T & ——— Roller Presser Holder ———————— 1 ZMB05006 P Screw (M5-0.8x16) ——————— 2
J1218-1A Wy Spring —————————————————— 1 ZMD04001 P Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) —————— 1
J1219-0A 4R ——-— Angle ———————————— 1 ZNG06004 BRIk Hinge Screw —————————————— 1
J1223-0A B&wr(3/32” ) - Presser Foot ~————————————————— 1 ZMH05002 BRI e Screw (M5-0. 8x6) —————— 1
J1270-0A nEE - Stdd ———————— 1 ZMH05006 P Screw (M5-0.8x4) ——————— 1
J1300-2A B RE Presser Plate Spring —————————- 1 ZMH06003 P Screw (M6-1.0x8) ———————— 2
J1301-0A Wy Spring ————————————————— 1 ZMJ06001 P Screw (M6-1.0x8) ————————— 1
J1305-0A %r5 @ #4815 - Knee Lifter Connecting Lever —--——- 1 ZMK06002 e Screw (M6-1.0) ———-————--— 1
J1306-0A Vs g —— Lifting Lever Assy. ————————————- 1 ZMK08001 RS e Screw (M8-0.75) ———————--—-— 1
J1480-0A YRR B i ———— Shaft ~——————————— 1 ZML06001 Aty Nut ~——r———— 2
J1481-0A %rs A fFéff e Crank Assy. ———————————— 1

J1482-0A + T EER — Crank —— 1

J1483-0A &5 H<4 — Pnp-—"————————— 1

J1484-0A MY FE Bracket ~———————————— 1

J1485-0A FEE ————e Spring —————————————— 1

J1486-0A #¥ W2 -— Spring Plate —————————— 1
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G.CS-8810D/8820D EEEfNHERE ROCKING SHAFT MECHANISM (8820D)— ZMB05005 |
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G ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D #i#= 4% ROCKING

SHAFT MECHANISM

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part tH FEEE OFELHE Name of Part i+ fi
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
AB1421-0A #HE - Vasher ————-—"+-—"""-———— 1 RB200150 CAde ——- C-ring ————————— 1
AB1422-3A @4 —————— Rod - 1 RB200240  CAjdr%k ———- C-ring ——————————— 1
AB1425-0A +ife g —— Supporting Arm —————————————————- 1 WA159001 #HE - Vasher —————————— 1
AB1425-3A o 5 —————— Eccentric ~———————— 1 ZMA06002 WS Screw (M6-0.75x4.5) ——————— 2
BNO81110 e R ———— Needle Bearing ———————————————— 2 ZMB04016  Rs% ————— Screw (M4-0.7x10) ————— 2
BN151917 e R ———— Needle Bearing ————————————————— 5  ZMB05004 Rk ————— Screw (M5-0.8x10) ————— 1
BN242810 e R ———— Needle Bearing ————————————————— 1 ZMB05005 5% ——————— Screw (M5-0.8x13) ————— 2
J1341-0A phE F Bushing ~—————————————— 5  ZMB06007 Rk ————— Screw (M6-1.0x13) ————— 1
J1343-0A 2E Bushing ~—————————————— 5  ZMD05003  #Rs% ————— Screw (M5-0.8x12.5) ————— 4
J1344-0A I Collar ————————————————————————— 1 ZMHO06006 R 5% —————— Screw (M6-0. 75x6) ———————— 1
J1345-0A B RE - Washer ———————————— 5  ZMHO6007 Rk ————— Screw (M6-0.75x5) ———————— 4
J1420-0A L N Upper Side Shaft —————————— 1 ZMJ 05008 BRI e Screw (M5-0. 8x10) ————— 2
J1424-0A +#w ek — Collar ———m—————— 1

J1427-0B Hzs (&) — Pin ——— |

J1428-0A i Eccentric Rod ——————————— 1

J1430-0A gemyegs — (Crank ————————————— 2

J1431-0A Femegi — Clamp ————————————— 2

J4040-0A Fiza gh —— Shaft --—————————————— |

J4045-0A ¥wopniE LA - Crank ———————— 1

J4046-0A H o p% LR - Crank ————————————— 1

J4047-0B Hes (&) — Pin ———— |
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H.CS-8810D/8820D & M i@%%estéts STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM
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H~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D p 4 & E#+# STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part i+ #i
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
BNO81110 R K ————— Needle Bearing ~——--——————— 1 RE000030 E#4%% — E-ring -———m——————— 1
J4010-0A g ®epm(=) Shaft ——————————— 1 RE000040 E44e% —— E-ring ————————— 1
J4017-0B B Connecting Rod ~—————————— 1 RE000070 E4) 4% — E-ring -————mm———— 1
J4022-0A Sk E Housing Front Section ——————————— 1 T4300-0A o Pin ~——+—r——— 1
J4047-0B H 24 (&) — Bearing Stud —————————— 1 T4301-0A B Spring ———————————— 1
J4280-0A e - Cam Assy. ———————————————————————— 1 T4371-0A #A &4 — Feed Adjusting Plate ——-———- 1
J4281-0A P AR —— Stitch Regulating Seat ———————— 1 T4377-0A B Spring ———————————————————— 1
J4282-0A oA B L b - Feed Adjusting Screw —————————— 1 T4378-0A Hw¥He4sy — Pinp - ——"—m—m-————— 1
J4283-0A WERY Friction Plate ~—————--—--———— 1 YA015060 TiFg - pPin ——————— 2
J4284-0A é;g #ER L Stitch Regulating Fix Seat ————— 1 ZMG06005 P Screw (M6-1.0x8) ———————— 1
J4285-0A P AR Eccentric Wheel —————————— 1 ZMH05001 P Screw (M5-0.8x5) ———————— 2
J4286-0A Wy Spring —————————————————— 1 ZMH06003 P Screw (M6-0.75x7.5) —————— 2
J4287-0A PR Collar ————————————————————————— 1 ZMH06006 P Screw (M6-0. 75x6) ———————— 3
J4320-0A g ®%ph — Shaft ———————————-—— | ZMH06010 R Screw (M6-0.75x10) ———————— 2
J4330-0A PLERE — Safety Clutch ———————-- 1 ZMHO06013 RS e Screw (M6-0.75x8) ——————-——— 1
J4331-0A & ®A ——— Safety Clutch Seat ~———————— 1 ZMJ04001 P Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 2
J4332-0A # < @& ——-— Hinge Stud ——————————— 1 ZMJ06011 P Screw (M6-1.0x10) —————— 2
J4333-0A e BN e Latch —m—————— 1 ZMK05002 WS Screw (M5-0.8) ~——————— 1
J4334-0A e Drop-In Pin ———+————r-— 1 ZML05002 PRy Nut —————————— 1
J4335-0A e Spring ——————————————————— 1 ZSB09037 R Screw (9/64-40x12) ——————— 2
J4336-0A H x4tk ———— Ring —————— | ZSB11040 PR Screw (11/64-40x2.5) -————-—- 2
J4337-0A WF Spring ————————————————————— 2 ZSL09002 LAy - Nut —~———— 2
J4338-0A #w¥H<t — Stud ———————————— 2

J4339-0A phid B(+) — Coupler (Right) —————————— 1

J4340-0A gERFE Connecting Plate -—————-———-—-—— 1

J4341-0A phid B(=) — Coupler (Left) ~—————————— 1
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[.CS-8810D #5#}#44kE FEEDING MECHANISM
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I ~CS-8810D ~ 8820D i 454 FEEDING MECHANISM

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part tH FEEE OFELHE Name of Part i+ fi
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
AB6022-5A @ EFHF - Cover Plate ————--————--— 1 J6191-0A  HEw#+d2(z) Free-Wheeling (Left) ————- 1
BB-6087ZZ FEIRBEK Ball Bearing ~——————-———— 2 J6193-0A ¥ » 34k 2 (+) Free-Wheeling (Right) ——- 1
BN061014 5k K Needle Bearing ~—-——————— 2 J6195-0A ¥ %324 &k ——— Free-Wheeling Seat ——————- 2
BWGEAEO3  mf § % #bicgft Link —— 2 OBMO0020  4zk(2n/m) —— Ball — e 6
J1077-0A I Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap ——- 1 RA200220 CAdetp ———— C-ring ——————————- 1
J1512-0A & ha (7 ) —— Presser Shaft Seat (Front) ————-—- 1 WA059010  #* B ———— Washer —————————- 2
J4011-0B AphEE Collar ———————————mmmmm 1 XB116002 i} ————— Felt - 4
J6001-0A ¥ 47 & ————— Support Plate —————-———— 1 IMA02501 RSk Screw (M2.5-0.45x2) ————— 1
J6001-5A ¥ 47 & —————— Support Plate —————-———— 1 ZMA04003 Rk Screw (M4-0.7x10) —————— 1
J6021-0A BEF Cover Plate —————————— 1 IMA05002 RSk Screw (M5-0.8x4.5) —————— 4
J6024-0A BEF Cover Plate —————————— 1 IMA06002 RSk Screw (M6-0.75x4.5) ————— 4
J6036-0A 2B Washer —————————————————— 4 ZMB0O3011  #R%k Screw (M3-0.5x8) ——————— 2
J6050-0A o Needle Plate ——————————— 1 ZMB04008 Rk - Screw (M4-0.7x6) ——————— 2
J6050-5A o Needle Plate ——————————— 1 ZMB04013 %k Screw (M4-0.7x8) ————————— 1
J6169-0A AEY Stud 1 ZMB04014 4R 5%~ Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————--— 2
J6170-0A EALS #h( ) - Roller Bracket (Upper) ————————— 1 ZMB04015 RS Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) ————— 2
J6172-0A L T Feed Wheel —————————— 1 ZMB06004 WS e Screw (M6-1.0x14) ———— 1
J6173-0A EALS (L ) — Bevel Gear (Upper) ——————— 1 ZMC02505 WS e Screw (M2.5-0.45x4.8) —— 1
J6174-0A EALS (T ) — Bevel Gear (Lower) —————————— 1 ZMC03001 RS Screw (M3-0.5x8.5) ————— 4
J6175-0A I Collar ——————————— 1 ZMC04001 3% Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) —————— 2
J6176-0A B R & A ——-— Bracket ——————————— 1 ZMH03001 RS Screw (M3-0.5x4) ——————- 2
J6177-0A ¥pH&mEE —— Bushing ——————— 1 ZMH04005 RS Screw (M4-0.7x6) ——————- 1
J6178-0A phi 3 ® Bushing ~——————————— 2 ZMHO5006  #R3% - Screw (M5-0.8x4) ——————— 6
J6179-0A B R IE Clutch ————————— 1 ZMJ05002 R 5K e Screw (M5-0.8x12) ————---— 2
J6180-0A vOgh e Shaft ——————— 1 ZMJ06002 R SE e Screw (M6-1.0x15) ————---— 4
J6183-0A g Bushing ~——+————————— 1

J6185-0A ¢ A% #(C) ) — Bevel Gear (Small) ————————— 1

J6186-0A ¢ A% #(~ ) — Bevel Gear (Large) ———————— 1

J6190-0A fh Shaft ——————— 1
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J.CS-8820D /oiZiBfEHERS LEFT SIDE POST MECHANISM (1)
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J ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D =¥ & 4%+ (- ) LEFT SIDE POST MECHANISM (1)

F RS ORE LI Name of Part EH FEEE OFELHE Name of Part

Part No Q, TY Part No

AB6023-5A #EFHF —— Cover Plate ————————————- 1 J6195-0A ¥ » 3 +4k& —— Free-Wheeling Seat —————— 2
BB-608ZZ BEIREhK Ball Bearing ~—————————- 2 RA200220 CHjdethk ——- C-ring ——————————— 2
BN061014 5k K Needle Bearing ~—————————- 2 WA040007 BE Washer —————————— 1
BWGE4E01 = & » $hk$f$ Link —————————— 1 XB116002 i} ———— Felt ———————————— 2
JI077T-0A @ F ———— Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap ————- 1 ZMA05002 5% Screw (M5-0.8x4.5) ————— 3
JA011-0B  AigwE ¢ —— Collar ———————————————————————- 1 ZMB03003 4Rk ————— Screw (M3-0.5x4.7) ———————— 3
J6000-0A 42 :# A (=) -— Side Bracket (Left) ———————- 1 ZMB04005 5% —————— Screw (M4-0.7x6) ———————— 1
J6000-54 4R # A (=) -— Side Bracket (Left) ———————- 1 ZMB04008 5% ——————— Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 4
J6001-1A  #4-¢ & ———— Support Plate ——————————- 1 ZMB04013 5% ———— Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 1
J6001-5B  #4-¢ & ————— Support Plate ——————————- 1 ZMB04014 5% ————— Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 1
J6023-0A #EFEF —— Cover Plate ——————————- 1 ZMB04015 5% ———— Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) —————— 1
J6026-0A #EFEF —— Cover Plate ——————————- 1 ZMB04021 5% ———— Screw (M4-0.7x10) ————— 2
J6030-1A 2 F ——— Post Cap Assy. ——————————————- 1 ZMB04030 5% Screw (M4-0.7x8) ——————— 1
J6032-0A  #F —— Post Cap ———————————- 1 ZMC03001 5% ————— Screw (M3-0.5x8.5) —————— 4
J6032-54  #F —— Post Cap ———————————- 1 ZMC04001 5% ————— Screw (M4-0.7x8.5) —————— 2
J6032-5B % F —— Post Cap Assy. —————————————- 1 IMJ06002 5% Screw (M6-1.0x15) —————— 4
J6033-0A  EFHF —— Hinge ~———————————————- | ZML04001 4%ty —————— Nut ~————————— 1
J6034-0A  H=EH ——— pin ———+————— |

J6035-0A  EFHF —— Spring —————————————— 1

J6036-0A THE Washer ——————————- 4

J6050-1A  fE4EE Needle Plate ———————v 1

J6050-6A  EEAEHE Needle Plate ———————v 1

J6051-0B ERE Feed Wheel ———————————- 1

J6051-5A il Feed Wheel ————mmmmmmmm 1

J6052-0B E s FH T —— Bearing Plate ————————- 1

J6052-5A E s FH T —— Bearing Plate ————————- 1

J6160-0A  # EFH —-——— Eccentric Stud ~————————- 1

J6190-0A  #h ————————— Shaft --—————————————- |

J6191-0A H% 2+ 2(2) Free-Wheeling (Left) ———————- 1

J6193-0A H % 2+R2(+) Free-Wheeling (Right) ———————- 1



K.CSA-8820D /88 rEt&%RE LEFT SIDE POST MECHANISM (2)
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K~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D = :i#¥ & #%4£(= ) LEFT SIDE POST MECHANISM (2)

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part

Part No Q, TY Part No

AB6013-0A Sz g Bushing -~ 1 J6159-5A A Driving Wheel ———————— 1
AB6016-5A 24 Rotating Hook Opener ———————————— 1 J6165-0A # #(+ ) —— Bevel Gear (Large) ————— 1
AB6018-5A 4 4 & ———— Rotating Hook Opener Bracket ————- 1 J6166-0A # # (] ) —— Bevel Gear (Small) ————— 1
AB6018-5B 2 b Rotating Hook Opener Shaft ——----— 1 J7006-0A H¥iF Bobbin - 1
AB6018-5C £ & ————- Rotating Hook Opener Slide Block —- 1 J7006-5A ¥iF Bobbin - 1
BB-6947Z BIREhK Ball Bearing ~—————————— 1 RA200260 C#4r% —— C-ring ——————————— 1
BN081110 gk B ———— Needle Bearing —————————————— 1 WA089006 # ®(0.10) — Washer ——————————— 1
BN081113 gk B ——— Needle Bearing ——————————————— 1 WA089007 # ®(0.15) — Washer —————————-— 1
BN141710 gk B ———— Needle Bearing —————————————— 2 WA089008 # ®(0.20) — Washer ——————————— 1
BTM02001 kAR Thrust Bearing ——-—————————— 1 WA089009 # % (0.50) — Washer ————————————— 1
J4014-0A IR Collar ——————————— 1 WA089013 # ®(1.60) — Washer ———————————— 1
J4025-0A #HC)) —— Bevel Gear (Small) ——————————— 1 WA149002 HE Washer —————————— 1
J4026-0A B ) —— Bevel Gear (Large) ——————————— 1 WA149005 HE Washer —————————— 1
J6011-0A Sz g Bushing - 1 WA269001 HE Washer ———————————--——— 1
J6011-5A fEE —— Bushing ~—-—-—————-— 1 XB400003 A Felt —————— 1
J6012-0A fEE —— Bushing ~—————————————— 1 ZMA04005 P Screw (M4-0.7x4) ——————— 2
J6013-0A fEE —— Bushing ~—————————————— 1 ZMA06001 P Screw (M6-0.75x3.5) —————— 4
J6015-1A 4 4 g ——————— Rotating Hook Opener Bracket ————- 1 ZMA06002 WA Screw (M6-0.75x4.5) —————— 6
J6016-0A 24 Rotating Hook Opener ———————————— 1 ZMA06003 WS Screw (M6-0. 75x7) —————————— 2
J6018-0B £ 4 H 2 &k — Driver (For Bearing) ————————— 1 ZMA06004 WS Screw (M6-1.0x25) ———————— 1
J6100-0A KER Hook ————————————— 1 ZMB03004 PR Screw (M3-0.5x5.7) ——————— 2
J6100-5A KEE Hook ————————————— 1 ZMB04016 P Screw (M4-0.7x10) ————— 1
J6105-0A B Bobbin Case ——————————————————— 1 ZMC04022 P Screw (M4-0.7x29) ————— 1
J6150-0A HphEg Hook Driver ————-———————-—————— 1 ZMC05002 P Screw (M5-0.8x20) —————— 1
J6150-5A HphEg Hook Driver ————-———————-—————— 1 ZMH06001 P Screw (M6-0.75x4) ——————— 2
J6151-0A 9 ————— Hook Shaft ———————-————— 1 ZMH06005 P Screw (M6-1.0x12) —————— 1
J6151-5A 9 ———— Hook Shaft ———————-————— 1 ZMH06006 P Screw (M6-0.75x6) ———————— 2
J6152-0A $#¢ 2% — Feed Wheel Shaft ———————— 1

J6152-HA $#? 2% — Feed Wheel Shaft ——————— 1

J6154-0A $#t2 4 — Pull-Off Shaft ————————— 1

J6159-0B o Face Gear ————————————————————— 1
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L ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D

wiFF A4 (- ) RIGHT SIDE POST MECHANISM (1)

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part (S5 S N ] % % ¢4 Name of Part S 3
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
BB60027Z%Z BIRPK ———— Ball Bearing ~——————————— 1
J4011-0B igh®x ¢ ——— Bushing —m———————— 1
J6002-0A ¥ 4-:f 4 —— Side Bracket ~——————— 1
J6002-1A g4-if i ——— Side Bracket ——————————— 1
J6002-5A g4-if i ——— Side Bracket —————————— 1
J6022-0A BEF Cover Plate ——————————— 1
J6023-0A BEF Cover Plate ——————————— 1
J6025-0A BEF Cover Plate ———————————— 1
J6026-0A BEF Cover Plate ——————————— 1
J6030-0A $F ————— Post Cap Assy. ~—————————— 1
J6030-1A $F ———— Post Cap Assy. ~—————————— 1
J6031-0A #2zE: Post Cap —m—————————— 1
J6032-0A #2zE: Post Cap —m—————————— 1
J6032-5A #2zE: Post Cap —m—————————— 1
J6032-5B #zE: Post Cap —m——————————— 1
J6033-0A A Hinge ————"—""—""—""—"—"""—"——— 1
J6034-0A B4 pin -----——1—1—--—1—""—""-——— 1
J6035-0A B Spring ————————————————— 1
J6036-0A #HE Vasher ———————r— 4
J6160-0A BEH Eccentric Stud ——F———————— 1
ZMA05002 e Screw (M5-0.8x4.5) ———————————— 3
ZMB03003 e Screw (M3-0.5x4.7) ———————————— 3
ZMB04010 e Screw (M4-0.7x6) —————————————— 2
ZMC03001 e Screw (M3-0.5x8.5) ————————————— 4
ZMJ06002 e Screw (M6-1.0x15) —————————————— 4
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M.CS-8810D/8820D FHiEiE 4% RIGHT SIDE POST MECHANISM (2)
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M~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D + :##¥ & #84(= ) RIGHT SIDE POST MECHANISM (2)

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part

Part No Q, TY Part No

AB6016-5A 44— Rotating Hook Opener ——————————— 1 RA200260 Cc254% —-— (C-ring ————m————————— 1
AB6018-5A 4 4 & ————— Rotating Hook Opener Bracket ————- 1 WA089006 #®(0.10) — Washer —————————— 1
AB6018-5B 24 ph —— Rotating Hook Opener Shaft ———————— 1 WA089007 #®(0.15) — Washer ———————————~ 1
AB6018-5C 4R Rotating Hook Opener Slide Block —- 1 WA089008 # & (0.20) —— Washer ————-———--————-m—v 1
AB6156-0A 2E Bushing ~——-—————-— 1 WA089009 # ®(0.50) — Washer —————————— 1
BB-69477 BIRPER ———— Ball Bearing ~——————-————— 1 WA089013 # % (1.60) — Washer ———————————— 1
BNO81110 R K ————— Needle Bearing ~—-—-———————— 1 WA269001 BE Washer —————————— 1
BN081113 R PR - Needle Bearing —————————————————— 1 XB400003 N Felt —————————— 1
BTM02001 kR Thrust Bearing ——-—————————— 1 ZMA04005 P Screw (M4-0.7x4) ——————— 2
J4014-0A I Collar ————————————————————————— 1 ZMA06002 P Screw (M6-0.75x4.5) —————— 4
J4025-0A #HC)) —— Bevel Gear (Small) ———————————— 1 ZMA06003 WS Screw (M6-0.75x7) ———————— 2
J4026-0A BH(L) —— Bevel Gear (Large) ——————————— 1 ZMA06004 WS Screw (M6-0.75x25) ————————— 1
J6011-0A fEE —— Bushing ~—————————————— 1 ZMB03004 P Screw (M3-0.5x5.7) —————— 2
J6012-0A fEE —— Bushing ~—————————————— 1 ZMB04016 P Screw (M4-0.7x10) ————— 1
J6013-0A fEE —— Bushing ~————————————— 1 ZMC04022 P Screw (M4-0.7x29) ————— 1
J6014-0A I Collar ————————————————————————— 1 ZMC05002 P Screw (M5-0.8x20) —————— 1
J6015-1A 4 4 & ————— Rotating Hook Opener Bracket ————- 1 ZMH06001 WS Screw (M6-0.75x4) —————————— 2
J6016-0A 24 Rotating Hook Opener ————————————— 1 ZMHO06005 WS Screw (M6-1.0x12) ———————— 3
J6018-0B £ 4 H 2 &k — Driver (For Bearing) ————————— 1 ZMH06006 WS Screw (M6-0.75x6) ———————— 2
J6100-0A g Hook 1

J6100-5A  feE HoOK —— 1

J6105-0A B Bobbin Case ———————————— 1

J6150-0A e phEf ———— Hook Driver ~———————————— 1

J6150-5A e phEp ———— Hook Driver ~——————————— 1

J6151-0A $h — Hook Shaft ——-—————-——"—— 1

J6151-5A 2ph —————— Hook Shaft —————————— 1

J6153-0A $#¢ 2¢ — Feed Wheel Shaft ——————-—— 1

J6155-HA Sz E Bushing - 1

JT006-0A 6 Bobbin e 1

JT006-5A 6 Bobbin e 1



N.CS-8810D/8820D [l ACCESSORIES
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N ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D ¢+ ACCESSORIES

FEEAE ORE LR Name of Part 2@ R R L f Name of Part i+ #i
Part No Q, TY Part No Q, TY
AT001-0A HEpE ——— Vinyl Cover —————————— 1 J7050-0A 2P s ————— Thread Stand (2-Pole) —————— 1
AT7010-0A ¥ ski42+ (] ) - Screw Driver (Small) ———————— 1 J7050-1A 3P mE ——— Thread Stand (3-Pole) ————— 1
A7010-1A Wisde 3 (? ) - Screw Driver (Middle) ———————— 1 RU010100 BRY — Cable Tie ~————————————— 1
AT010-2A W 5kd2+ (< ) - Screw Driver (Large) ———————— 1 RU20UC05 fe 4 F ¥ 4= — Cable Clamp ————————— 1
AT011-0A Weg Nail —————m————————— 1 TLA040 + & 3x < (3mm) Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) —————- 1
A7011-1A WE Nail ——"——— 1 TRB04x05 B rixk+ ——— Spanner 4xb ————————— 1
AT012-1A BE(r ) —— Oilier (Middle) —————————— 1 VIM6657-04 % ¢ #%# -—— Housing 12P ——————— 1
AB8174-0A % >® M2 — Switch Assy. ——————— 1 VJIPV125-5 #4433+ —— Insulate Terminals ————— 2
AB8175-0A % >F ¥ Switch Plate ————————— 1 VJT6657T-B1 ##3F+ ——— Crimp Terminals ———————— 2
AB8176-0A £ >BM#EZE - Switch Cover ——m——————— 1 VMV156-1A e —— Switch ——mm—————— 1
B1050-0A My Spool Pin ————"—-—"-"—"—-——— 1 VW023060 R - Electric - ————————— 1
INDPx5%#16 P Needle ————————————— 4 YA040156 e . Pin —————————— 1
J7006-0A ¥iF —— Bobbin ———————————— 1 YA050420 T EFH Pin ——m—————— 2
J7006-5A ¥iE - Bobbin ——m————————————— 1 ZMB03032 WA Screw (M3-0.5x15) —————— 2
J7015-0A L 0il pan —————————— 1 ZMD06001 W Screw (M6-1.0x7) ——————— 1
J7019-0A I Knee Guard ——————————— 1 ZMH04007 A Screw (M4-0.7x10) —————— 1
J7021-0A {8 by ——— Hinge Pin —m—————— 2 ZML06001 Wy Nut ———————————— 1
J7022-0A 64 g ———— Hinge Connection Seat Assy. ————- 2 ZMT04003 W Screw ———————————— 2
J7023-0A {8 4R --——-— Hinge Connection Seat ——————— 2 ZSD20007 WA Screw (5/16-18x16) ——————— 2
J7024-0A e Housing Support Stud ————————— 1

J7025-0A ek Head Rest Wood ———————— 1

J7026-0A BB ——- Head Cushion ~——————————— 2

J7030-0A Wri e ————— Knee Lever Bottom Parts Assy. ——— 1

J7031-0A By Spring ———————————————— 1

J7032-0A %rfe ;g 4% 8¢ ——— Knee Lever Coupling ————————— 1

J7033-0A wrie g 4% ————— Knee Lever Rd ~—————————— 1

J7034-0A BER Clamp ~———————————— 1

J7035-0A wrie o 45 ————— Knee Lever Rod ~—————————— 1

J7036-0A HERE Retainer ~———-—————-—————— 1

J7037-0A %ry x AR ————— Knee Plate —————————— 1
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0.CS-8810D/8820D $[ir[El5Hisf7 GAUGE PARTS LIST

D—TYPE
S S S
4 _'|:|‘_ —— 7= —
T A(P( Q‘ L
8820 £18 NEEDLE CLAMP 8820 £tk NEEDLE PLATE 8810 £tk NEEDLE PLATE
W g E 4 g8 15 Wx SxT A % B g 05 SxL AR % S O
SPECIFICATION PART NO. SPECIFICATION PART NO. SPECIFICATION PART NO.
1.7 J1075=200A D— 106 x 2.4 JOO50—-TA 0.8 x 5.6 JoO50—-2A
0 1075 100A 16 x 1.2 x 2.3 | JB050—131A 1.2 x 3.4 J6050—040A
20x1.2 x 2.0 | JBOS50—121A 1.5 x 4.2 J6050—020A
2.4 J1075—050A
20x1.8x 2.7 | JB050—061A 2.0 x 2.0 J6050—030A
2.8 J1075-010A 2.4 x 1.8 x O JB050—141A 21 % 5.6 J6050—0A
3.0 J1075—040A 2.8 x 1.6 x 0 J6050—071A
3.2 J1075-020A 3.0 x 2.1 x 0 JE050—051A 8810G MR NEEDLE PLATE
4.0 J1075-080A || >2x20x0 | J6050-051A 2.1% 5.6 J6050—5A
4.0 x 1.6 x O J6050—081A
4.8 J1075—110A
4.8 x 2.0 x O JB050—111A
5.5 J1075-030A 55 x 2.0 x 0 J6050— 041 A
8820G $THRNEEDLE PLATE
D— 1.6 x 2.4 J6050—BA 2.8 x 1.6 x 0 J6050—071C
D—28x 2.5 J6050—075D 32x1.8x21 | J6050—075C
20x1.5%x 1.9 | J6050—5B 3.2 x 2.0 x O J6050—031C
2.0 x 1.6 x O J6050—021G 4.0 x 1.6 x O J6050—081C
2.4 %18 x 0 J6050—141C




P~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D

F 2555 7 #cit e NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FeRam | TE [Rews | FE [Fewnm | F& [Fewm | F& [FeRm | T
PARTS NO.| PAGE |PARTS NO.| PAGE  |PARTS NO.| PAGE  |PARTS NO. | PAGE  |PARTS NO. |  PAGE
A1076-0A 10 AB8175-0A 28 BB-688ZZ 6,8 J1030-0A 1 J1090-0A 10
A7001-0A 28 AB8176-0A 28 BB-69477 22,26 J1031-0A 1 J1092-0A 10
A7010-0A 28 AC1020-4A 1 BN061014 6, 18,20 ||J1032-0A 1 J1093-0A 10
A7010-1A 28 AC1021-4A 1 BNO71008 8 J1033-0A 1 J1097-0A 8
A7010-2A 28 AC1034-4A 1 BNO81110 10,14,16 |{J1034-0A 1 J1099-0A 8
AT011-0A 28 AC1035-4A 1 BNO81110 22,26 J1035-0A 1 J1103-0B 8
AT011-1A 28 AC1038-4A 1 BNO81113 22,26 J1036-0A 1 J1105-0A 8
AT012-1A 28 AC1081-0A 2 BN141710 22 J1037-0A 1 J1106-0A 8
AB1010-3A 2 AC1082-0A 2 BN151917 10,14 J1038-0A 1 J1180-0A 12
AB1011-3A 2 AC1103-0A 8 BN242810 14 J1041-0A 1 J1183-0A 12
AB1014-3A 2 AC1524-0A 2 BNFJ-1010W 8 J1042-0A 1 J1185-0A 12
AB1055-0A 2 AC1525-0A 2 BTM02001 22,26 J1043-0A 1 J1200-0A 12
AB1100-3A 8 AC1526-0A 2 BWGE4E01 6, 20 J1045-0A 1 J1205-0A 12
AB1181-3A 12 AC1527-0A 2 BWGE4E02 6 J1051-0A 2 J1206-0A 12
AB1233-0A 12 AC1528-0A 2 BWGE4E03 6,18 J1060-0A 8 J1211-0A 12
AB1325-3A 8 AC1529-0A 2 BWGE4E04 6 J1061-0A 8 J1212-0A 12
AB1326-3A 8 AC1530-0B 2 BW-GE-8E 6 J1063-0A 2 J1213-0C 6
AB1327-4A 8 AC1531-0A 2 C1052-0A 2 J1064-0A 8 J1213-1C 6
AB1421-0A 14 AC1532-0A 2 INDPx5%16 10,28 J1065-0A 8 J1213-3C 6
AB1422-3A 14 AC1533-0A 2 J1020-0A 1 J1065-1A 8 J1218-1A 12
AB1425-0A 14 AC1534-1B 2 J1020-1A 1 J1066-0A 8 J1219-0A 12
AB1425-3A 14 AC1534-2B 2 J1021-0A 1 J1067-0A 8 J1223-0A 12
AB3010-3A 8 AC1535-0A 2 J1024-0A 1 J1068-0A 8 J1242-0B 8
AB6013-0A 22 AC1536-0A 2 J1026-1A 1 J1069-0A 8 J1242-1B 8
AB6016-5A 22,26 AC1537-0A 2 J1026-2A 1 J1073-0A 10 J1270-0A 12
AB6018-5A 22,26 B1050-0A 28 J1026-3A 1 J1074-0A 8 J1300-2A 12
AB6018-5B 22,26 BB6002ZZ 20,24 J1027-0A 1 J1075-0A 10 J1301-0A 12
AB6018-5C 22,26 BB-608ZZ 18,20 J1027-1A 1 JI077-0A 2,18,20 ||J1305-0A 12
AB6022-5A 18,20 BB6203ZZNR 8 J1028-0A 1 J1079-0A 10 J1306-0A 12
AB6156-0A 26 BB6204ZZNR 8 J1028-1A 1 J1081-0A 10 J1335-0A 10
AB8174-0A 28 BB-62477 8 J1028-2A 1 J1082-0A 10 J1340-0A 10
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P~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D

F 2555 7 #cft e NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FeRam | TE [Fewm | FE [Fewnm | F& [Fewm | F& [FeRm | T
PARTS NO.| PAGE |PARTS NO.| PAGE  |PARTS NO.| PAGE  |PARTS NO. | PAGE  |PARTS NO. |  PAGE
J1341-0A 10,14 J1513-0A 6 J4333-0A 16 J6024-0A 18 J6154-0A 22
J1341-1A 10 J1514-0A 6 J4334-0A 16 J6025-0A 24 J6155-5A 26
J1342-0A 10 JI1514-1A 6 J4335-0A 16 J6026-0A 20,24 J6159-0B 22
J1342-1A 10 J1515-0A 6 J4336-0A 16 J6030-0A 24 J6159-5A 22
J1343-0A 10,14 JI1515-1A 6 J4337-0A 16 J6030-1A 20,24 J6160-0A 20,24
J1343-1A 10 J3030-0A 8 J4338-0A 16 J6031-0A 24 J6165-0A 22
J1344-0A 10,14 J4010-0A 16 J4339-0A 16 J6032-0A 20,24 J6166-0A 22
J1345-0A 10,14 J4011-0B 18,20, 24 [|J4340-0A 16 J6032-5A 20,24 J6169-0A 18
J1420-0A 14 J4014-0A 22,26 J4341-0A 16 J6032-5B 20,24 J6170-0A 18
J1424-0A 14 J4017-0B 16 J4360-0A 2 J6033-0A 20,24 J6172-0A 18
J1427-0B 10,14 J4022-0A 16 J6000-0A 20 J6034-0A 20,24 J6173-0A 18
J1428-0A 14 J4025-0A 22,26 J6000-5A 20 J6035-0A 20,24 J6174-0A 18
J1430-0A 14 J4026-0A 22,26 J6001-0A 18 J6036-0A 18,20, 24 ||J6175-0A 18
J1431-0A 14 J4040-0A 14 J6001-1A 20 J6050-0A 18 J6176-0A 18
J1480-0A 12 J4045-0A 14 J6001-5A 18 J6050-1A 20 J6177-0A 18
J1481-0A 12 J4046-0A 14 J6001-5B 20 J6050-5A 18 J6178-0A 18
J1482-0A 12 J4047-0B 14,16 J6002-0A 24 J6050-6A 20 J6179-0A 18
J1483-0A 12 J4280-0A 16 J6002-1A 24 J6051-0B 20 J6180-0A 18
J1484-0A 12 J4281-0A 16 J6002-5A 24 J6051-5A 20 J6183-0A 18
J1485-0A 12 J4282-0A 16 J6011-0A 22,26 J6052-0B 20 J6185-0A 18
J1486-0A 12 J4283-0A 16 J6011-5A 22 J6052-5A 20 J6186-0A 18
J1500-0A 6 J4284-0A 16 J6012-0A 22 J6100-0A 22,26 J6190-0A 18,20
J1501-0A 6 J4285-0A 16 J6012-0A 26 J6100-5A 22,26 J6191-0A 18,20
J1505-0A 6 J4286-0A 16 J6013-0A 22,26 J6105-0A 22,26 J6193-0A 18,20
J1510-0A 6 J4287-0A 16 J6014-0A 26 J6150-0A 22,26 J6195-0A 18,20
J1510-1A 6 J4320-0A 16 J6015-1A 22,26 J6150-5A 22,26 J7006-0A 22,26, 28
J1510-3A 6 J4321-0B 8 J6016-0A 22,26 J6151-0A 22,26 J7006-5A 22,26, 28
J1511-0C 6 J4323-0B 8 J6018-0B 22,26 J6151-5A 22,26 J7015-0A 28
JI1511-1C 6 J4330-0A 16 J6021-0A 18 J6152-0A 22 J7019-0A 28
J1511-3C 6 J4331-0A 16 J6022-0A 24 J6152-5A 22 J7021-0A 28
J1512-0A 6,18 J4332-0A 16 J6023-0A 20,24 J6153-0A 26 J7022-0A 28
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P ~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D # i 5L% & ¥ ¥4 NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

FeRam | TE [Rews | FE [Fewnm | F& [Fewm | F& [FeRm | T
PARTS NO.| PAGE |PARTS NO.| PAGE  |PARTS NO.| PAGE  |PARTS NO. | PAGE  |PARTS NO. |  PAGE
J7023-0A 28 RU200C05 28 WA089008 22,26 ZMA05002 24 ZMB04029 10
J7024-0A 28 T1070-0A 10 WA089009 22,26 ZMA06001 22 ZMB04030 20
J7025-0A 28 T1070-1A 10 WA089013 22,26 ZMA06002 14,18, 22 ||ZMB04035 6,12
J7026-0A 28 T1320-0A 8 WA089015 6 ZMA06002 26 ZMB05002 10
J7030-0A 28 T1320-3A 8 WA099002 6 ZMA06003 8,12,22 ||ZMB05003 2,4
J7031-0A 28 T1322-0A 8 WA099003 6 ZMA06003 26 ZMB05004 2, 14
J7032-0A 28 T3022-0A 8 WA099004 6 ZMA06004 22,26 ZMB05005 10,14
J7033-0A 28 T4130-0A 8 WA099005 6 ZMA06021 12 ZMB05006 12
J7034-0A 28 T4300-0A 16 WA120009 12 ZMAQ7001 8 ZMB05017 2
J7035-0A 28 T4301-0A 16 WA129001 12 ZMB02501 1 ZMB06003 10
J7036-0A 28 T4371-0A 16 WA149002 22 ZMB02502 1 ZMB06004 18
J7037-0A 28 T4377-0A 16 WA149005 22 ZMB03002 10 ZMB06007 6, 14
J7050-0A 28 T4378-0A 16 WA159001 14 ZMB03003 20,24 ZMBO07001 8
J7050-1A 28 T7018-3A 2 WA1'70009 8 ZMB03004 22 ZMC02502 6
0BM00020 6,18 TLA040 28 WA269001 22,26 ZMB03004 26 ZMC02505 18
0PP0193400 2 TRB04x05 28 XB110002 10 ZMB03011 2,18 ZNMC03001 2,18,20
RA200160 6 VIM6657-04 28 XB116002 6, 18,20 ||ZMB03032 28 ZNMC03001 24
RA200220 18,20 VIPVI25-5 28 XB314001 10 ZMB04005 20 ZNMC04001 2,18,20
RA200260 22,26 VJT6657-B1 28 XB400002 10 ZMB04006 10 ZMC04012 2
RB200120 12 VMV156-1A 28 XB400003 22,26 ZMB04008 18,20 ZNMC04022 22,26
RB200150 14 VW023060 28 YA015060 16 ZMB04009 2,12 ZNMC05001 2
RB200170 8 WA029002 6 YA025117 6 ZMB04010 24 ZMC05002 22,26
RB200240 14 WA029003 6 YA040156 28 ZMB04012 10 ZMC06002 8
RB300080 6 WA029004 6 YA050168 12 ZMB04013 18,20 ZMD04001 12
RB500080 8 WA040007 20 YA050420 28 ZMB04014 18,20 ZMD04002 8
RC100085 6 WA050011 2,8 YB040025 10 ZMB04015 6, 18,20 ||ZMD05001 8
RE000030 2,16 WA050020 2 ZMA02501 6,18 ZMB04016 2, 14,22 ||ZMD05003 14
RE000040 12,16 WA059010 18 ZMA04001 8 ZMB04016 26 ZMD06001 28
RE000070 16 WA089005 8 ZMA04003 18 ZMB0401°7 1 ZNMG02502 6
RE000080 6 WA089006 22,26 ZMA04005 22,26 ZMB04021 20 ZNMG03501 1
RU010100 28 WA089007 22,26 ZMA05002 08,18, 20 ||ZMB04022 1 ZMG06004 12
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P~ CS-8810D ~ 8820D

F 2555 7 #cft e NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

F 5 S F 5 S F 5 S F 5 S F 5 P
PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
ZMG06005 16 ZMK06002 12
ZMH03001 18 ZMK08001 12
ZMH04001 2,4 ZML04001 20
ZMH04005 18 ZML05002 4,16
ZMH04007 28 ZML06001 12,28
ZMH05001 16 ZMN06001 4
ZMH05002 2,12 ZMQ04010 2
ZMH05003 8 ZMT04003 28
ZMH05006 18 ZSB08008 10
ZMH05006 12 ZSB08025 10
ZMH06001 22,26 ZSB09037 16
ZMH06002 8 ZSB11040 16
ZMH06003 12,16 ZSh20007 28
ZMH06004 8 ZSL09002 16
ZMH06005 10,22, 26

ZMH06006 8,14,16

ZMH06006 22,26

ZMH06007 10,14

ZMH06008 8

ZMH06010 16

ZMH06013 16

ZMJ04001 16

ZMJ05002 8,18

ZMJ05005 8

ZMJ05008 14

ZMJ05010 2

ZMJ05017 2

ZMJ06001 12

ZMJ06002 18,20, 24

ZMJ06011 16

ZMK05002 16
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